

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Mike Kennett, Chairman Pinnacle Water Association 3327 Giatto Road Rock, WV 24747

Re: Administrative Order on Consent – Docket No. SDWA-03-2020-0121DS Pinnacle Water Association, Mercer County, West Virginia PWS ID No. WV3302828

Dear Mr. Kennett:

The United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 3 (EPA), has received information that addresses the Administrative Order on Consent referenced above. Upon review of this information, it is EPA's understanding that the violations cited in the Administrative Order on Consent have been resolved. Pursuant to Paragraph 142 of the Administrative Order on Consent, EPA is informing you that your obligations under the Order have been satisfied, EPA considers the case closed and continued correspondence to EPA on the matter is no longer required.

Please be advised that Pinnacle Water Association continues to be subject to the Safe Drinking Water Act, 42 U.S.C. §§ 300f - 300j-27, and the applicable requirements of the National Primary Drinking Water Regulations found in 40 C.F.R. Part 141.

If you have questions regarding any of the above, please contact Lesly Huerta, Enforcement Officer, Safe Drinking Water Act and Wetlands Section, at (215) 814-2045 or huerta.lesly@epa.gov.

Sincerely,

STACIE PRATT Digitally signed by STACIE PRATT Date: 2023.07.31 09:05:39 -04'00'

Stacie Pratt Chief, Water Branch Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division

R3-DataSupportBranch@epa.gov R3_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov cc: